

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

v

Claimant Miss S Chumber Respondent Waverley Education Foundation

## JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

Heard at: Birmingham

**On:** 9 October 2017

Before: Employment Judge Lloyd

AppearancesFor the Claimant:Mr L Shaw, Regional Official, NAS/UWTFor the Respondent:Mr J Meichen, Counsel

## JUDGMENT

Upon hearing counsel for the respondent and the claimant's union representative;

And upon the parties having agreed in principle terms of settlement to be recorded in a Form COT3 prepared by ACAS

BY CONSENT I dismiss the claimant's claim forthwith in its entirety, upon the claimant's withdrawal.

Signed by Employment Judge Lloyd on 9 October 2017.

Sent to the parties on 18 October 2017